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3.1.2 Metric 

Audited 

Income -

Expenditure 

Statement 



S. No. 

Major/Minor/Sub head :A Uni. Admin "Uniprof. RVSKVV 2020-21" (PG/Ph.d. Students 

Research Head)-ll 

2. 

5 

3. 

6 

1. 

7 

B 

A. 

Rajmata vijayaraje scindia krishi vishwavidyalaya Gwalior (M.P.) 
College of Agriculture, Gwalior 

AUDIT UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE YEAR: 2021-22 

Sanction Order/ 

Opening Balance for the Year 1st April 2021-22 
REMITTANCE BY THE COUNCIL DURING THE YEAR 2021-22 

Rel. No. 

(PMB) 

Dated --

CERTIFIED: 

|Council/s share or receipts realized from scheme/project during the yea 

2021-22 

(SEAL) 

JACTUAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 

|Counsil's share of expenditure actually incurred during the year 
|2021-22 

PROJECT INCHARGE RVSKVW 

CLOSING BALANCE AT THE END OF THE YEAR As on 

HOD ENTOMOLOGY 

HOD PLANT PATHO. 

HOD ECONOMICs 

That the accounts of the scheme/project as summarized above has been audited. 

HOD EXTENSION 
HOD ENVIRUN. 

SCIENCE 

AUC 2021-22 

2090/ 
02-11-21 

HOD HORTICULTURE 

HOD AGRONOMY 

Particulars 

That the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it was mase by the Counsil The 

excess expenditure incurred over and above the expenditure has been met by the sanctioned 

head of expenditure has been met by the reappropriation of saving under the remaining 
heads. The explanation for the expenditure not covered by. Reappropriation has been 

furnished in the overleaf for the issue of Covering by the council. 

HOD PLANT BREEDING .. 

HOD SOIL SCIENCE 

HODBIOTECHNOLOGy\ 

Allotment- 15.70 lac 

DiatMNDAPYRONG EeicER 
DpO of A�riculture 

OGWallor (M.P.) 

SENIOR AUDITOR 

LOCAL FUND AUDIT 

Amount 

JOINT DIRECTOR 

LOCAL FUND AUDIT 

(Rs.) 

1570000 

963955| 

+6,06,045 

) 

00 

Do 

ed 

Swamiji
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Major/Minor/Sub head :A Uni. Admin "Uniprof. RVSKVW 2022-23" (PG/Ph.d. Students 
Research Head) 
S. No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

Rajmata vijayaraje scindia krishi vishwavidyalaya Gwalior (M.P.) 
College of Agriculture, Gwalior 

6 

7. 

AUDIT UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE YEAR: 2022-23 
AUC 2022-23 

B. 

Opening Balance for the Year 1st April 2022-23 
REMITTANCE BY THE COUNCIL DURING THE YEAR 2022-23 

|Sanction Order/ 
Rel. No. 

Dated 

2025 

20-10-2022 

5 ACTUAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2022-23 

CERTIFIED: 

Particulars 

Council/s share or receipts realized from scheme/project during the year 
|2022-23 

Allotment- 16.6 (|n Lacs) 

Counsil's share of expenditure actually incurred during the year 
|2022-23 
CLOSING BALANCE AT THE END OF THE YEAR As on 

PROJECT INCHARGEXVSKVV (SEAL) 

That the accounts of the scheme/project as summarized above has been audited. 

DRAWING &PlseURSINGOFFICERr-1 
ColJege of Agriculture 

P Gwalior (M. P.) 

A. That the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it was mase by the Counsil The 

excess expenditure incurred over and above the expenditure has been met by the sanctioned 
head of expenditure has been met by the reappropriation of saving under the remaining 

heads. The explanation for the expenditure not covered by. Reappropriation has been 
furnished in the overleaf for the issue of Covering by the council. 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

SENIOM 

ResidentOCAFGPNR:AMQUr 
AUDITOR 

Local Fund Audit 

College of Agriculture 
Gwalior (M.P.) 

JOINT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL FUND AUDIT 

Deputy Director (Resi.) 
Local Fund Audit 

College of Agriculture 
Gwalior (M.P.) 

1660000 

+8,61,120 

798880 

1 of 2 
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YFORM GFR 12A 

1. Name of the Scheme 

() Cash in Hand/Bank 

(iüi) Total 
(i) Unadjusted advances 

4. 

2. Whether recurring or non-recurring grants 

Unspent 
Balances of 

3. Grants position at the beginning of the Financial year 

Grants 

received 

years [figure 
as at Sl. No. 

3 (iü)] 

1 

861120 

Interest 

Details of grants received, expenditure incurred and closing balances: (Actuals) 

Earned 

thereon 

2 

FOR AUTONOMOUS BODIES OF THE GRANTEE ORGANIZATION 

(i) Total 

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 in respect 

of recurring/non-recurring 
GRANTS-IN-AID/SALARIES/CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

515522 

Interest 

deposited 
back to 

Grant-in-aid-General 

the 

Govern-m 
ent 

Component wise utilization of grants: 

3 

(i) Cash in Hand/Bank 

GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 

861120 

(i) Unadjusted Advances 

GFR 12-A 

[(See Rule 238 (1)] 

861120 

Ministry of Finance 
Department of Expenditure 

A Uni. Admin "Uniprof. RVSKVW 2022-23" (PG/Ph.d. Students Research 
Head) Revalidated 

Sanction 

No. (0 

Grant received during the year 

Details of grants position ot the end of the year 

Date (i) Amount (ii) 

Grant-in-aid-Salary 

Total 

AvailableExpenditure 
funds (1 +2 incurred 

3+4) 

5 

861120| 

Grant-in-aid-creation of 

capital assets 

6 

515522| 

Closing Balances (5 
6) 

Total 

515522 

7 

+3,45,598 



GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 
Ministry of Finonce 

erthed that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which aronts were sancioned hove been duly fulfilled/are 
Deing tultiled and that l have exercised following checks to see that the money has been actually utilized for the 
purpose for which it was soncioned: 

Department of Expenditure 

() The main accounts and other subsidiary occounts and reaisters (including assets registers) are maintained 
as prescribed in the relevant Act/Rules/Standing instructions (mention the Act/Rules) and have been duly 
oudited by designated auditors. The figures depicted above tally with the audited figures mentioned in financial 
statements/occounts. 

() There exist internal controls for safeguording public funds/assets, watching outcomes and achievements of physical targets against the financial inputs, ensuring quality in asset creation etc. & the periodic evaluation of 
internal controls is exercised to ensure their effectiveness. 

(ii) To the best of our knowledge and belief, no transactions have been entered that are in violation of relevant Act/Rules/standing instructions and scheme guidelines. 
(iv) The responsibilities among the key functionaries for execution of the scheme have been assigned in clear terms and are not general in nature. 
(v) The benefits were extended to the intended beneficiaries and only such areas/districts were covered where the scheme was intended to operote. 
(vi) The expenditure on varioUs components of the scheme was in the proportions authorized as per the scheme guidelines and terms and conditions of the grants-in-aid. 
(vii) It has been ensured that the physical and financial performance under. 

Date: 

FORM GFR 12A 

been occording to the requirements, as prescribed in the guidelines issued by Govt. of India and the performance/targets achieved statement for the year to which the utilization of the fund resulted in outcomes 
given at Annexure-lduly enclosed. 

Place: 

(vii)The utilization of the fund resulted in outcomes given at Annexure -Il duly enclosed (to be formulated by the Ministry/Department concerned as per their requirements/specifications.) 

Signature 

(ix) Details of various schemes executed by the agency through grants-in-aid received from the same Ministry or from ofher Ministries is enclosed at Annexure -ll (to be formulated by the Ministry/Department concerned as per their requirements/specifications). 

Name..................... 
Chieffrgrawing bisbursing Officer1 
(Heod otbafegecof Agriculture 

AGwalior (M. P.) 

(Strike out inapplicable terms) 

.esident Senicr Auditor 
Coliege a Agriculture 

Gwalior (M.P) 

(name of the scheme has 

166 

Signature 

DEAN 
Name...College-of Agicultne... 
Head of the OrgGwalir (M.P) 

Assistant Drector (Resi.) 
/swa Fund Audit, 

GWA JOR. 
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12A 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

10 

Particular 

A Uni. Admin "Uniprof. RVSKVV 2022-23" (PG/Ph.d. Students Research Head) Revalidated 

ENTOMOLOGY 
PLANT PATHO. 
ECONOMICS 
EXTENSION 

ENVIRON. SCIENCE 
HORTICULTURE 
AGRONOMY 
PLANT BREEDING 

SOIL SCIENCE 

BIOTECHNOLOGY (PMB) 

Sub Total (1 to 12) 

Sub Total (13+14+15) 
GRAND TOTAL (1 to 15) 

SIGNED BY: 

Principal Investigators 

HOD ENTOMOLOGY 

HOD PLANT PATHO. 

HOD ECONOMICS 

HOD EXTENSION 

HOD ENVIRON. SCIENCE 

HOD HORTICULTURE 

HOD AGRONOMY 

HOD PLANT BREEDING 

HOD SOIL SCIENCE 

SUB HEADWISE EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 

HODBIOTECHNOLOGY (PMB) 

College of Agriculture, Gwalior 

Allot. 

114828 

111643| 
0 

0 

0 

17783 

210000 
122954 

223912 

60000 

861120 

861120 

Exp. 

113828 

109651 

17783 

111187 

163073 

515522 

515522| 

Balance 

2/2 

Digbursing officer 

Senipr 

1000 

Qalor (M.:) 

1992 

98813 

122954 

60839 

60000 

345598 

orBahinG DisOuraing Officer-1 
Collegeof Agriculture 

Gwalior (M.P.) 

0 

345598 

Auditor 
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